Barron County Jail - Bookings in the Last 7 Days

Name

Abley, James Aurther

Ackerman, John Ernest Male
Anderson, Alyssa Audrey Female
Andorff, Nathan Lawrence Male
Awonohopay, Tyrone Sean Male
Bloom, Alexandria Patricia Female
Borrego Arroyo, Eric Cain Male
Brenizer, Nathan L Male
Colegrove, Bruce Kelly Male
Davis, Dustin Allen Male
Durbin, Elizabeth Catherine Female
Gilles, Christina Mae Female
Goss, Tiffany Jean Female
Hollander, Joshua Glenn Male
Hove, Michael Alen Male

1979

1984

1997
1980
1986
1992
1991

1989

1970

1987

1993

1979

1988

1987

1990

34

21
39
33
27
28

30

49

32

26

31

32

29

10/3/2019

10/2/2019

10/3/2019
9/30/2019
9/30/2019
10/4/2019
10/1/2019

10/3/2019

10/5/2019

10/6/2019

9/30/2019

10/2/2019

10/5/2019

10/4/2019

10/2/2019

Release

Date

2/16/2020

Charges
ISSUE WORTHLESS CHECKS
Probation Violation

Bail Jumping-Felony
Fraud on hotel restaurant keep

Forgery-Uttering
Probation Violation
Probation Violation

Disorderly conduct
Domestic Violence Mand Arrest

Operate after revocation
OWI Fourth Offense

Bail Jumping-Felony
Possess Methamphetamine
Retail Theft-Intentionally Take <=$500.00

Possession Drug Paraphenalia
Possession of Sch I & II Narc

Bail Jumping-Misdemeanor
Possession Drug Paraphenalia
Possession of marijuana

Bail Jumping-Felony
Fraud on hotel restaurant keep

Possess Methamphetamine
Possession Drug Paraphenalia
Possession of marijuana
Probation Violation

Knowingly flee an officer
OWI Third Offense

Probation Violation



Hubatch, David Richard Male 1971 48 10/6/2019 Operating While Under the Influence
Possession of marijuana

Hush, Robert Jackson Male 2001 18 10/1/2019  10/11/2019 Battery; aggravated cause GBH
Intimidation of Victims; M
Lehouillier, Michael Jerome Male 1985 34 10/4/2019 Probation Violation
Longseth, Ryan Alexander Male 1996 23 10/3/2019 Probation Violation
Loucks, Kaylee Paige Female 2002 17 10/1/2019 Disorderly conduct
Marks, Joseph Michael Male 1986 33 10/4/2019 Ist degree sex asslt child <13
Exposing Genitals to a Child
Marlow, Christopher Lee Male 1976 43 10/5/2019 Bail Jumping-Misdemeanor
Operate after revocation
Merrill, Milo Carson Male 1984 35 10/5/2019 Probation Violation
Olson, Richard Leroy Male 1967 51 10/5/2019 Bail Jumping-Felony
Resist or Obstruct Officer
Paffel, Donovan Daniel Male 1992 26 10/1/2019 Battery

Domestic Violence Mand Arrest
Strangulation and suffocation

Paternoga, Naomi Elisabeth Female 1996 23 10/2/2019 Bail Jumping-Felony
Fraud on hotel restaurant keep

Pierre, Nathaniel Daniel Male 1990 29 10/5/2019 Disorderly conduct
Domestic Violence Mand Arrest

Reynolds, Jellisa Ann Female 1989 30 9/30/2019 Bail Jumping-Misdemeanor
Battery
Probation Violation
Resist or Obstruct Officer

Rheingans, Jacob Ramon Male 1978 41 10/6/2019 Possess Methamphetamine
Possession Drug Paraphenalia
Possession of marijuana
Probation Violation

Rogers, Joseph Earl Male 1987 32 10/1/2019 Bail Jumping-Misdemeanor

Retail Theft
Rolewicz, Mary M Female 1983 36 10/4/2019 Operating While Under the Influence
Rush, Jeffrey Aaron Male 1987 32 10/2/2019 Probation Violation

Schick, Natasha Jean Female 1987 32 10/4/2019 Operate after revocation




Schumacher, Joshua Dan

Shilts, Alyssa Rae

Sprague, Nathanial Jole

Stark, Sterling Dale

Sutherland, Todd Russell

Tomczik, Thomas Justin

Volkmann, Camilo James

Wangerin, David William

Winger, Terry Steven

Yager, Andrew Thomas

Male

Female

Male

Male
Male
Male
Male
Male

Male
Male

Bookings in the Last 7 Days

Total: 43
Female: 11
Male: 32

1984

2000
1980

1992
1968
1977
1998
1975

1973
1993

35

19
39

27
51
42
21
43

46
26

10/1/2019

10/5/2019
10/2/2019

10/4/2019
10/3/2019
9/30/2019
10/3/2019
10/6/2019

9/30/2019
9/30/2019

Criminal Damage
Disorderly conduct
Domestic Violence Mand Arrest

Disorderly conduct

Battery
Domestic Violence Mand Arrest
False Imprisonment

Contributing delinguent child

Issue Worthless Chk $2500/more

Knowingly flee an officer
Operate after revocation
OWI Third Offense

Probation Violation

Disorderly conduct
Domestic Violence Mand Arrest



