## **Barron County Jail - Bookings in the Last 7 Days**

Name	Gender	Birth Year	Age	Date In	Release Date	Charges
Abley, James Aurther	Male	1979	39	10/3/2019		ISSUE WORTHLESS CHECKS Probation Violation
Ackerman, John Ernest	Male	1984	34	10/2/2019		Bail Jumping-Felony Fraud on hotel,restaurant keep
Anderson, Alyssa Audrey	Female	1997	21	10/3/2019		
Andorff, Nathan Lawrence	Male	1980	39	9/30/2019		Forgery-Uttering
Awonohopay, Tyrone Sean	Male	1986	33	9/30/2019		Probation Violation
Bloom, Alexandria Patricia	Female	1992	27	10/4/2019		Probation Violation
Borrego Arroyo, Eric Cain	Male	1991	28	10/1/2019		Disorderly conduct Domestic Violence Mand Arrest
Brenizer, Nathan L	Male	1989	30	10/3/2019		Operate after revocation OWI Fourth Offense
Colegrove, Bruce Kelly	Male	1970	49	10/5/2019		Bail Jumping-Felony Possess Methamphetamine Retail Theft-Intentionally Take <=\$500.00
Davis, Dustin Allen	Male	1987	32	10/6/2019		Possession Drug Paraphenalia Possession of Sch I & II Narc
<u>Durbin</u> , <u>Elizabeth Catherine</u>	Female	1993	26	9/30/2019		Bail Jumping-Misdemeanor Possession Drug Paraphenalia Possession of marijuana
Gilles, Christina Mae	Female	1979	40	10/2/2019		Bail Jumping-Felony Fraud on hotel,restaurant keep
Goss, Tiffany Jean	Female	1988	31	10/5/2019		Possess Methamphetamine Possession Drug Paraphenalia Possession of marijuana Probation Violation
Hollander, Joshua Glenn	Male	1987	32	10/4/2019	2/16/2020	Knowingly flee an officer OWI Third Offense
Hove, Michael Alen	Male	1990	29	10/2/2019		Probation Violation

Hubatch, David Richard	Male	1971	48	10/6/2019		Operating While Under the Influence Possession of marijuana
Hush, Robert Jackson	Male	2001	18	10/1/2019	10/11/2019	Battery; aggravated cause GBH Intimidation of Victims; M
<u>Lehouillier, Michael Jerome</u>	Male	1985	34	10/4/2019		Probation Violation
Longseth, Ryan Alexander	Male	1996	23	10/3/2019		Probation Violation
Loucks, Kaylee Paige	Female	2002	17	10/1/2019		Disorderly conduct
Marks, Joseph Michael	Male	1986	33	10/4/2019		1st degree sex asslt child <13 Exposing Genitals to a Child
Marlow, Christopher Lee	Male	1976	43	10/5/2019		Bail Jumping-Misdemeanor Operate after revocation
Merrill, Milo Carson	Male	1984	35	10/5/2019		Probation Violation
Olson, Richard Leroy	Male	1967	51	10/5/2019		Bail Jumping-Felony Resist or Obstruct Officer
Paffel, Donovan Daniel	Male	1992	26	10/1/2019		Battery Domestic Violence Mand Arrest Strangulation and suffocation
Paternoga, Naomi Elisabeth	Female	1996	23	10/2/2019		Bail Jumping-Felony Fraud on hotel,restaurant keep
Pierre, Nathaniel Daniel	Male	1990	29	10/5/2019		Disorderly conduct Domestic Violence Mand Arrest
Reynolds, Jellisa Ann	Female	1989	30	9/30/2019		Bail Jumping-Misdemeanor Battery Probation Violation Resist or Obstruct Officer
Rheingans, Jacob Ramon	Male	1978	41	10/6/2019		Possess Methamphetamine Possession Drug Paraphenalia Possession of marijuana Probation Violation
Rogers, Joseph Earl	Male	1987	32	10/1/2019		Bail Jumping-Misdemeanor Retail Theft
Rolewicz, Mary M	Female	1983	36	10/4/2019		Operating While Under the Influence
Rush, Jeffrey Aaron	Male	1987	32	10/2/2019		Probation Violation
Schick, Natasha Jean	Female	1987	32	10/4/2019		Operate after revocation

Schumacher, Joshua Dan	Male	1984	35	10/1/2019	Criminal Damage Disorderly conduct Domestic Violence Mand Arrest
Shilts, Alyssa Rae	Female	2000	19	10/5/2019	Disorderly conduct
Sprague, Nathanial Jole	Male	1980	39	10/2/2019	Battery Domestic Violence Mand Arrest False Imprisonment
Stark, Sterling Dale	Male	1992	27	10/4/2019	Contributing delinguent child
Sutherland, Todd Russell	Male	1968	51	10/3/2019	
Tomczik, Thomas Justin	Male	1977	42	9/30/2019	Issue Worthless Chk \$2500/more
Volkmann, Camilo James	Male	1998	21	10/3/2019	
Wangerin, David William	Male	1975	43	10/6/2019	Knowingly flee an officer Operate after revocation OWI Third Offense
Winger, Terry Steven	Male	1973	46	9/30/2019	Probation Violation
Yager, Andrew Thomas	Male	1993	26	9/30/2019	Disorderly conduct Domestic Violence Mand Arrest

## **Bookings in the Last 7 Days**

Total: 43

Female: 11

Male: 32